Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Kent W. Blake Director State Regulations and Rates Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010 THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc. ky.gov

September 8, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

RE: Case No. 2006-00391

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact Anita Mitchell at (502) 564-3940 ext. 258.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director





Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Elizabeth L. Cocanougher Senior Corporate Attorney Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010 THO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

September 8, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

RE: Case No. 2006-00391

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact Anita Mitchell at (502) 564-3940 ext. 258.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director





Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Kendrick R. Riggs Attorney at Law Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 1700 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 HOS TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

September 8, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

RE: Case No. 2006-00391

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact Anita Mitchell at (502) 564-3940 ext. 258.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director



Kent W. Blake Director State Regulations and Rates Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010 Honorable Elizabeth L. Cocanougher Senior Corporate Attorney Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010 Honorable Kendrick R. Riggs Attorney at Law Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 1700 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS)	
AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR)	CASE NO. 2006-0039
APPROVAL OF SALE OF PROPERTY TO)	
THE LOUISVILLE ARENA AUTHORITY, INC.)	

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(4), Commission Staff gives notice that an informal conference is scheduled at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, on September 20, 2006, in Conference Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky. The purpose of the conference is to discuss issues surrounding the above-referenced application.

Beth O'Donnell

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

DATED September 8, 2006

cc: All Parties